User Guide | EVAL-ADF4383
UG-2306
Evaluating the ADF4383 Microwave Wideband Synthesizer with Integrated VCO
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 22
FEATURES
► Self-contained evaluation board, including the ADF4383 frequen-

User Guide EVAL-ADF4383
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 21 of 22
Table 4. Bill of Materials (Continued)
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
P2 Connector-PCB, 10-position female,
header, elevated socket, dual row
straight, 0.64 mm square post, 9.65 mm
solder tail, 2.54 mm pitch
Samtec, Inc. ESQ-105-24-L-D
P5 Connector-PCB, vertical type receptacle
for the system demonstration
platform (SDP) breakout board, for
electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) test
use
HRS FX8-120S-SV(21)
R1 931 Ω resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF9310V
R10 and R60 49.9 Ω resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W,
0402, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-2RKF49R9X
R23, R24, R25, and R116 619 Ω resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6190X
R4, R7, and R14 0.1 Ω resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/3 W, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3BWFR100V
R140, R144, R149, R150, R151, and
R152
1.5 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/16 W,
0402, AEC-Q200
Stackpole Electronics, Inc. RMCF0402FT1K50
R5, R15, and R35 0 Ω resistors, SMD, jumper, 1/10 W,
0603, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
R16 and R28 100 Ω resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1000X
R18 and R46 33.2 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W,
0603, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3322V
R2 51.1 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W,
0603, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5112V
R20, R31, R32, R50, R51, R53, and R57 200 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W,
0402, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2003X
R9, R21, R22, R30, R33, R58, R92, and
R98
0 Ω resistor, SMD, jumper, 1/10 W, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
R3 and R56 100 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W,
0402, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X
R34, R36, and R37 0 Ω resistors, SMD, 5%, 1/4 W, 1026,
AEC-Q200
Vishay CRCW12060000Z0EA
R41 and R61 49.9 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W,
0603, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4992V
R42 30 Ω resistor, SMD, 0.5%, 1/16 W, 0603 Susumu Co, Ltd. RR0816Q-300-D
R59 499 Ω resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4990V
R6 1 Ω resistor, SMD, 5%, 1/10 W, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ1R0V
RZ 330 Ω resistor, SMD, 5%, 1/10 W, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ331V